OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

With reference to reference no. 229-241/DHC/Mgt.&Coord. Cell (Subordinate Courts Complex) dated 20.10.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding initiation of lodgement of Caveats w.e.f. 02.11.2020, the following officials have been nominated for its implementation w.e.f. 02.11.2020:-

1. Sh. Surender Singh Rohilla

Sr. JA / Branch Incharge

Filing Section (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi

2. Ms. Samita Jhanji

Sr. JA / Link Branch Incharge

Filing Section (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi

The officials, so nominated, are hereby directed to act as mandated vide the above order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(SURESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

No.Admn.(NW)/RC/2020/ 8342 - 8349

Date _ とく/10/20

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge Secretariat (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Officer Incharge, Filing Section (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 4. Officials concerned.
- 5. The Record Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

6. The Web-site Committee, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

7. Dealing Official, LAYERS Seat, Rohini Courts/ Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for uploading on Centralized Web-site through LAYERS.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NW)
ROHINI COURTS, DELHI